Product Descriptions
lbs/kft kg/km lbs/kft kg/km
F5967BV Bonded tape, 67% braid, PVC jacket 24 36 28 42
F5967BVV Bonded tape, 67% braid, PVC jacket, meets NEC  Article 820 V Rating
(ETL listed) 24 36 28 42
F5967BVM (BrightWire) Bonded tape, 67% braid, PVC jacket .051 inch messenger 36 54 43 43
F5967EF Bonded tape, 67% braid, flooded for underground, PE jacket 20 30 24 24
F2-5967BVV Dual cable, bonded tape, 67%, flame retardant PVC jacket, meets NEC Article 820 V

Best ............Bonded tape ...... + 60 % braid ...... + non-bonded tape ........ +40 % braid (Super-Shield)
+ non-bonded tape (Tri-Shield)
Drop Catalog Catalog Number Key
Steps to Build the Catalog Number for the Cable You Need
Prefix
• For 59, 6, 7 and 11 Series
F  =  Gas Expanded Polyethylene
Dielectric Foam
2  =  Dual Cable
59, 6, 7, 11  =  Drop Cable Series
• For QR 320 Drop Only
QR®=Quantum Reach Cable Series
Suffix
• For 59, 6, 7 and 11 Series
First 2  =  Percentage of Braid digits
Coverage (e.g. 53, 60, 67, 90, 95)
B  =  Bonded Foil
E  =  Polyethylene Jacket
V  =  Polyvinylchloride Jacket
M  =  Messenger
F  =  Flooded
SS  =  Super-Shield
TS  =  Tri-Shield
BW  =  BrightWire®
APD  =  Amorphous Polypropylene
Drop
V  =  NEC CATV
R  =  NEC CATVR
CMH  =  CSA Flame Test FT-1
CMG  =  CSA Flame Test FT-4
830BM  =  Meets NEC Article 830
Aerial Requirements
830BMU  =  Meets NEC Article 830
Underground Requirements
• For QR 320 Drop Only
J  =  Jacketed
CA  =  Copper Aluminum (Copperclad)
M  =  Messenger
083  =  Size of Messenger (also
available in 109)
EHS  =  Extra High Strength
Super-Shield Construction
Polyvinylchloride Jacket
F660BEF (830BMU)
6 Series Drop Cable
NEC 830 Approved (underground)
% Braid Coverage
Bonded
Polyethylene Jacket
FloodedFoam
F660BVVM (830BMU)
Foam
6 Series Drop Cable
NEC 830 Approved (underground)
% Braid Coverage
Bonded
V-Tray Jacket
Messenger
F7SSVR
Foam
7 Series Drop Cable
Riser
F2-660BVM BW
BrightWireFoam
Dual Cable
% Braid Coverage
Bonded
Polyvinylechloride Jacket
Messenger
6 Series Drop Cable
QR320JCAM083EHS
QR